\star	Roll Call Number
	17-1672

Agenda Item Number

Date September 25, 2017

WHEREAS, the Park and Recreation Department requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for a concrete block erosion control matting system for installation at Neil Smith Trail; and

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines Finance Department Procurement Division solicited bids by submitting Invitation to Bid JQ18-023 to nineteen (19) potential bidders with one (1) bid received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from International Erosion Control Systems (IECS), 3030 N. Rocky Point Drive, Tampa, FL 33607, Charles Chase, President, at a total cost of \$23,684.00; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division and the Park and Recreation Department recommended approval of the aforementioned low dollar compliant bid; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division issued Purchase Order number 18002683 to IECS in the amount of \$23,684.00; and

WHEREAS, additional grade work at the site resulted in the need for more erosion control matting in the amount of \$6544.50; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from C040PK99/PK045, CIP/Recreation Trails; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves funding in the amount of \$6544.50 for additional erosion control matting from IECS at a total cost of \$30,228.50.

Approved as to form:

Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

Moved by Moved by to adopt.

(Council Communication No. 17-682)

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				/
COLEMAN	~			
GATTO	~			
GRAY	~			
HENSLEY	~			
MOORE	~			
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL	10			1
MOTION CARRIED			APPROVED	

PRO TEM

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Diane Fauch

City Clerk